GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIO NO. : 1764
(To be answered on the 29¢ July 2021)

FLIGHTS OPERATION FROM CHIYANKI AIROPRT

1764. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM

Will the Mlmster of C_IVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to modernize Chiyanki airport in
Jharkhand and start flight operations from the said airport; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
olPR faaoiet s & IS ol (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): Chiyanki airport, Daltonganj, Jharkhand figures in the list of
unserved airports in UDAN document. However, no airline has submitted
valid bid for operation of UDAN flights from Daltonganj till completion of 4th
round of bidding. On the request of the State Government of Jharkhand,
"Daltonganj-Ranchi-Daltonganj" routes were offered in special round of
bidding under UDAN 4.1 conducted recently.
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